

Hunter Creek 4.0 MG Water Tank

			Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5	Bidder No. 6	Bidder No. 7	Bidder No. 8
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Campbell Construction Co., Inc.	Gerhardt & Berry Construction Co. Inc.	RDC, Inc. DBA Resource Development Company	Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	West Coast Contractors
Bonding Provided			5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%	5%
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums (2 Addendums)			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Lump Sum
	Value		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, and Permits (see Note 2 Below).	1	LS	132,500.00	141,031.99	66,500.00	58,200.00	70,892.00	150,000.00	56,500.00	83,200.00
2. Clean-up and De-mobilization, and all associated work	1	LS	24,500.00	3,377.26	1,100.00	13,500.00	11,586.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	5,200.00
3. Dust Control, Traffic Control, SWPPP, Erosion & Sediment Controls, and all associated work.	1	LS	26,600.00	38,328.63	2,750.00	34,200.00	29,350.00	15,000.00	45,500.00	10,500.00
4. Clear & Grub approximately 4 Acre Site for Tank Grading, Landscaping, Improvements, and all associated work.	1	LS	28,800.00	3,436.59	14,700.00	5,000.00	4,250.00	25,000.00	15,300.00	91,000.00
5. Feeder Inlet Water Line, approximately 136 lf 42" D.I.P., approximately 42 lf 36" D.I.P., approximately 23 lf of FBEC Steel Pipe, three - 36" Bray S36 Butterfly Valves with Rotork AB 6800G/SP4 Gearbox, 36" ValMatic Check Valve Model 7236 with 8'x8'x8' Precast Concrete Vault, 36" EBAA Flex-Tend, 36" Flap-Gate, Fittings, Adapters, Restraints, Trench & Backfill, and all associated work.	1	LS	420,000.00	328,000.00	414,310.00	379,800.00	325,900.00	310,000.00	397,500.00	399,000.00
6. Tank Outlet Waterline, approximately 96 lf 42" D.I.P., approximately 28 lf 36" D.I.P., approximately 22 lf of 36" FBEC Steel Pipe, 36" Bray S36 Butterfly Valves with Rotork AB 6800G/SP4 Gearbox, 36" ValMatic Check Valve Model 7236 with 8'x8'x8' Precast Concrete Vault, 48" x 36" Hot Tap with Tapping Sleeve and 36" RWGV, 36" EBAA Flex-Tend, 6" Blow-off Assembly, Fittings, Adapters, Restraints, Trench & Backfill, and all associated work.	1	LS	451,000.00	338,000.00	447,750.00	397,200.00	340,790.00	330,000.00	420,000.00	437,000.00
7. Off-site Waterline, 8" x 8" Hot Tap with 8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" RWGV, approximately 540 lf 8" C-900 PVC, Fittings, Adapters, Restraints, Trench & Backfill, approximately 500 sf AC Pavement Patch, and all associated work.	1	LS	62,800.00	32,596.35	30,500.00	53,200.00	45,685.00	58,000.00	34,450.00	33,000.00

Hunter Creek 4.0 MG Water Tank

			Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5	Bidder No. 6	Bidder No. 7	Bidder No. 8
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Campbell Construction Co., Inc.	Gerhardt & Berry Construction Co. Inc.	RDC, Inc. DBA Resource Development Company	Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	West Coast Contractors
8. Hunter Creek Reservoir Roof Drain Replacement approximately 360 lf of 8" PVC SDR 35 Drain; Monitor Well Discharge approximately 580 lf of 8" PVC SDR 35 Drain and 270 lf 4" PVC SDR 35 Drain, with 48" SDMH, Two - 24" x 24" Inlet, Fittings, Adapters, Trench & Backfill, and all associated work.	1	LS	43,450.00	43,171.72	47,250.00	25,000.00	21,450.00	44,000.00	45,000.00	29,500.00
9. Site Grading including approximately 4,000 cy of Excavating and Stockpiling, scarifying and compacting original ground, 5,000 cy of Select Fill placement & compaction, 8,000 cy of Landscape Mounds, and all associated work.	1	LS	237,000.00	83,921.52	129,000.00	41,000.00	35,000.00	160,000.00	152,600.00	168,000.00
SUB-TOTAL NON-BUILDING PERMIT (Items 1 - 9)			\$1,426,650.00	\$1,011,864.06	\$1,153,860.00	\$1,007,100.00	\$884,903.00	\$1,107,000.00	\$1,177,850.00	\$1,256,400.00
10. Tank Overflow Discharge, 72" x 36" Steel Funnel, approximately 114 lf 36" D.I.P., 45 lf 36" FBEC Steel Pipe, 36" x 6" Tangential D.I.P. Outlet, 72 lf of 6" C-900 PVC, 6" Flap-gate, Overflow Discharge Structure, Fittings, Adapters, Restraints, Trench & Backfill, and all associated work.	1	LS	134,000.00	106,745.60	97,800.00	109,200.00	93,700.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	95,000.00
11. Drainage Facilities, 84" Dia. SDMH, two 60" Dia. SDMH, Two-24" x 24" Drop Inlets, Lids & Grates or Lids, approximately 290 lf 24" HDPE-S, 60 lf 12" HDPE-S, AquaLeak Sensor and Waterbug, Storm Drain Discharge Structure, and all associated work.	1	LS	71,000.00	56,997.35	75,800.00	52,500.00	45,000.00	65,000.00	73,100.00	54,000.00
12. Site Pavement, approximately 25,000 sf 3" AC Pavement Type 2 over 6" Aggregate Base Type 2, and all associated work.	1	LS	55,000.00	68,602.26	66,875.00	78,100.00	67,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	75,000.00
13. Chain-link Fencing, approximately 950 lf 6' Chain link vinyl-coated chain-link fence with three-strands barbed wire, two - 20" gates, and all associated work.	1	LS	46,000.00	44,504.71	43,000.00	47,700.00	37,500.00	45,000.00	44,800.00	43,000.00
14. Tank Base, Subgrade Preparation, approximately 900 lf 4" Perforated PVC Subdrain, approximately 29,000 sf 12" Aggregate Base Type 2, Mirafi 160N Fabric, and 6" Sand, and all associated work.	1	LS	102,000.00	96,059.55	124,036.00	58,100.00	49,850.00	80,000.00	92,700.00	58,000.00

Hunter Creek 4.0 MG Water Tank

			Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5	Bidder No. 6	Bidder No. 7	Bidder No. 8
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Campbell Construction Co., Inc.	Gerhardt & Berry Construction Co. Inc.	RDC, Inc. DBA Resource Development Company	Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	West Coast Contractors
14A. Welded Steel Tank, 192' Dia., 20' Side Walls, 3' radius knuckle, roof, columns, approximately 605 lf 18" x 30" Ring Foundation, and all associated work.	1	LS	1,730,000.00	1,608,000.00	1,780,000.00	1,607,800.00	1,620,000.00	1,436,007.00	1,584,600.00	1,883,000.00
14B. Tank Alternate, Pre-stress Concrete Tank per AWWA D110-04, Type I or Type III only, 192' Dia. 23' Walls, "Flat-Slab Roof", 2" minimum shotcrete over pre-stressed wire/strands, with columns, foundation, and all associated work.	1	LS								
15. Coatings; Interior and Exterior Surface Preparations, Primers, and Top Coats; Exterior Two-Tone Top Coat and Clear Coat; and all associated work.	1	LS	335,000.00	527,358.48	504,000.00	568,000.00	480,000.00	490,000.00	386,900.00	211,000.00
16. Tank Accessories, Tank Exterior Ladder, Roof and Manway Hatches, Level Sensor, Roof Railing and textured walking surface, and all associated work.	1	LS	12,850.00	29,358.10	52,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	26,000.00	58,300.00	21,000.00
17. Landscaping, Finalize Landscape Mounds, Trees, Shrubs, Plugs, Boulders, Hydro-seeding, Irrigation, approximately 400 lf existing irrigation replacement and all associated work.	1	LS	55,500.00	68,074.91	54,300.00	62,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	83,800.00	56,000.00
SUB-TOTAL WASHOE COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT FEE (Items 10 - 17)			\$2,541,350.00	\$2,605,700.96	\$2,798,311.00	\$2,633,400.00	\$2,493,050.00	\$2,367,007.00	\$2,504,200.00	\$2,496,000.00
18. Electrical Work, Wiring, Conduit, Controls, Sensors, and all associated work.			120,000.00	157,000.00	105,000.00	92,700.00	132,000.00	150,000.00	147,400.00	101,000.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM (Items 1-18)			\$4,088,000.00	\$3,774,565.02	\$4,057,171.00	\$3,733,200.00	\$3,509,953.00	\$3,624,007.00	\$3,829,450.00	\$3,853,400.00
19. Import, Compact & Grade an additional 1,000 cy of Select Structural Fill, and all associated work.	1	LS	35,500.00	9,000.00	15,540.00	5,800.00	5,000.00	14,150.00	22,600.00	20,500.00
20. Additional cost to increase Tank Size from 192' to 215' Dia. with increase in Tank Base, Foundation, Steel, Coatings, and all associated work.	1	LS	380,000.00	637,000.00	539,500.00	471,200.00	467,350.00	611,075.00	451,000.00	375,000.00
21. Additional Feeder & Outlet Piping, approximately 24 lf 42" D.I.P., and all associated work.	1	LS	15,300.00	1.00	9,760.00	8,600.00	7,450.00	9,400.00	2,150.00	10,000.00
22. Reduction of approximately 12 lf 24" HDPE-S, and all associated work. (Credit)	1	LS	1,000.00	1.00	332.00	500.00	1.00	650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

Hunter Creek 4.0 MG Water Tank

			Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5	Bidder No. 6	Bidder No. 7	Bidder No. 8
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	Campbell Construction Co., Inc.	Gerhardt & Berry Construction Co. Inc.	RDC, Inc. DBA Resource Development Company	Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.	Sierra Nevada Construction Inc.	Spiess Construction Co., Inc.	West Coast Contractors
23. Additional AC Pavement, approximate 1800 sf 3" AC Pavement and 6" Aggregate Base, and all associated work.	1	LS	9,370.00	6,000.00	6,270.00	6,000.00	5,215.00	14,025.00	5,900.00	5,500.00
SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE LUMP SUM (ITEMS 19 - 23) These items may be removed from this project based on Budget limitations			\$439,170.00	\$652,000.00	\$570,738.00	\$491,100.00	\$485,014.00	\$648,000.00	\$480,650.00	\$410,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE PLUS ALTERNATE LUMP SUM (ITEMS 1 THRU 23)			\$4,527,170.00	\$4,426,565.02	\$4,627,909.00	\$4,224,300.00	\$3,994,967.00	\$4,272,007.00	\$4,310,100.00	\$4,263,400.00
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			yes	yes	yes* indicated corrected bid total	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Bidder Information Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Licensing Information Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Referenced Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Subcontractors Listed			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Proposal Summary Executed			yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes